

RESOLUTION NO. OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado

Extending Welcome to Our Sister City, Warabi City, Japan

WHEREAS, El Dorado County welcomes delegates from our Sister City, Warabi City, Japan.

WHEREAS, Warabi City, Japan and El Dorado County California, U.S.A. have maintained a "Sister City" relationship for the past thirty-eight (38) years; and

WHEREAS, During the past thirty-eight (38) years El Dorado County and Warabi City have enhanced their mutual understanding and friendship through the Sister-City exchange and experience; and

WHEREAS, El Dorado County has a historical connection to Warabi City, Japan through the Japanese citizens who relocated to the Gold Hill area in El Dorado County to establish a tea and silk farm one mile from the gold discovery site in 1869; and

WHEREAS, El Dorado County appreciates our visitors from Warabi City being here to join us as we celebrate the 3rd Annual Wakamatsu Farm Festival on May 18, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors extends their welcome to our Sister City, Warabi City, Japan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of ______, 20__, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: _____

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors